Burns Little League Sponsorship Information



Our league needs your support. Please consider donating to Burns Little League by advertising your business through our league and in turn supporting the youth in our community!

Burns Little League is a nonprofit recreational league that relies on the support of corporate and community sponsors in order to provide a safe, instructional, and fun environment for

players age 4-14. Your support will make it possible for us to fund our scholarship program (allowing every child the opportunity to play ball), purchase needed baseball and softball equipment and keep our league affordable to the community.

Burns Little League plays interleague ball and regularly hosts Little League teams from around the area during the regular season, hosts post season tournaments, and this year the ballpark will <u>host multiple travel tournaments</u>, allowing your advertising to be introduced to several families that stretch beyond the City of Burns!

For more detailed information, please refer to the Burns Little League Sponsorship Agreement.

Will you step up to bat and hit one out of the park for Burns Little League?

Burns Little League
District 9
P.O. Box 266, Burns TN 37029

Burns Little League Sponsorship Agreement

This agreement between the **Burns Little League** (hereinafter, "Local Little League") and (hereinafter, "Sponsor") is for the **2025** season.

Sponsorship of the Local Little League must be, for the Sponsor, out of a sense of duty to help the community. While Sponsorship does afford some benefits (detailed below), the higher purpose is to help the Local Little League impart the values of teamwork, sportsmanship, and fair play to the children of the community, so that they may someday use these values in becoming good citizens.

Sponsorship of the Local Little League does not permit the Sponsor to have any rights or responsibilities in the operation of the Local Little League or any team in the Local Little League, nor does the Sponsor have any rights or responsibilities in the selection of managers, coaches or players for any team in the Local Little League. Nothing herein shall make us partners or joint ventures. The Sponsor and the Local Little League are independent contractors with respect to one another, and neither shall have any authority to represent or bind the other in any manner or to any extent whatsoever, except as specified herein.

Any reference to the Sponsorship under this agreement must make it clear that the Sponsorship is with the Local Little League ONLY, and NOT with Little League Baseball and Softball, the organization. Use of the marks of logos of Little League Baseball and Softball by any local sponsor is prohibited, unless permission is expressly granted in writing by Little League Baseball, Incorporated.

The Local Little League agrees to provide the following benefits in exchange for the sponsorship commitment:

The Home Run: Team Sponsor w/Flag Combo Package

Donation Amount: \$800 Package Includes:

- (1) Feather flag or sign with your company's name/logo/info located along the entrance drive into the park
- A team will have a uniform shirt with your business prominently displayed on the front of the uniform
- League schedules with your business name as the team's name
- A plaque with your team's picture
- Logo placed on the Sponsor sign with high level of visibility all season at our ballpark
- Logo placed on our yearly sponsor shirt
- Online advertising on Burns Little League website/social media with your logo and a link to your site

Burns Little League is a 501(c)(3) Non-Profit Charitable Organization EIN: 37-1883145

The Triple: Team Sponsor

Donation Amount: \$650 Package Includes:

- A team will have a uniform shirt with your business displayed on the front of the uniform
- League schedules with your business name as the team's name
- A plaque with your team's picture
- Logo placed on the Sponsor sign with high level of visibility all season at our ballpark
- Logo placed on our yearly sponsor shirt
- Online advertising on Burns Little League website/social media with your logo and a link to your site

The Double

Donation Amount: \$500 Package Includes:

- (1) Feather flag or sign with your company's name/logo/info located along the entrance drive into the park
- Logo placed on the Sponsor sign with high level of visibility all season at our ballpark
- Logo placed on our yearly sponsor shirt
- Online advertising on Burns Little League website/social media with your logo and a link to your site

The Base Hit

Donation Amount: \$350

- Package Includes:
- Logo placed on the Sponsor sign with high level of visibility all season at our ballpark
- Logo placed on our yearly sponsor shirt
- Online advertising on Burns Little League website/social media with your logo and a link to your site

<u>Custom Package</u>

 Want to discuss a donation amount not listed or combine packages? Contact Burns Little League by Emailing <u>burnstnll@gmail.com</u> to discuss this option further.

Burns Little League District 9 P.O. Box 266, Burns TN 37029

Sponsorship level desired (please select):	
The Home Run: Team Sponsorship/Flag Combo	\$800
The Triple: Team Sponsorship	\$650
The Douple	\$500
The Base Hit	\$350
Custom Package	\$
Sponsor Information:	
Business Name	
Address	7 1 2
City State Zip Code	
Contact person for advertising information (logos, banner info, etc.):	
NamePhone	
Website or Social Media URL	
By signing this I, the sponsor, acknowledge the sponsorship policy accomponents of this policy. If I fail to adhere to this policy, Burns Little sponsorship. For information on the Sponsorship Policy, please visit	e League has t <mark>he right to revoke my</mark>
Approved By: (Print Name)	
Signature Date	
Sponsor Form and Checks may be mailed to: Attn: Jamie Schroeder	R
Burns Little League	
P.O. Box 266 Burns, TN 37029	

Burns Little League is a 501(c)(3) Non-Profit Charitable Organization EIN: 37-1883145

For additional payment options please contact Burns Little League via email: burnstnll@gmail.com